

A157598 / A157972

**COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FIRST APPELLATE DISTRICT**

HOWARD JARVIS TAXPAYERS ASSOCIATION, ET AL.

Appellants,

v.

BAY AREA TOLL AUTHORITY, ET AL.

Respondents.

RANDALL WHITNEY

Appellant,

v.

METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

Respondent.

After Judgments of the Superior Court for the County of San Francisco,
Case Nos. CGC-18-567860 / CPF 18-516276; Hon. Ethan P. Schulman

APPELLANTS' PETITION FOR REHEARING

Jonathan M. Coupal, SBN 107815
Timothy A. Bittle, SBN 112300
Laura E. Dougherty, SBN 255855
Howard Jarvis Taxpayers Foundation
921 Eleventh Street, Suite 1201
Sacramento, CA 95814
Telephone: (916) 444-9950

Attorneys for Appellants

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... 3

PETITION FOR REHEARING..... 5

THE VOTERS DID NOT INTEND TO CREATE NEW LOOPHOLES. 5

A. Section 3(d) Contains Substantive Requirements. 6

B. Ignoring Subdivision (d) Creates A Worse Surplusage Problem..... 8

C. Applying Subdivision (d) to All of (b) is Not Absurd..... 10

CONCLUSION. 12

WORD COUNT CERTIFICATION..... 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE(S)
<i>City of San Buenaventura v. United Water Conservation Dist.</i> (2017) 3 Cal.5th 1191.	8
<i>Farmers Ins. Exchange v. Superior Court</i> (2006) 137 Cal.App.4th 842.	10
<i>People v. Cruz</i> (1996) 13 Cal.4th 764.	10
<i>People ex rel. Lockyer v. R.J. Reynolds Tobacco Co.</i> (2005) 37 Cal.4th 707.	11
<i>Post v. Prati</i> (1979) 90 Cal.App.3d 626.	11
<i>Regents of Univ. Of Cal. v. Pub. Employment Relations Bd.</i> 1 st DCA No. A157597, 2020 Cal.App. LEXIS 578.	10
<i>River Garden Ret. Home v. Franchise Tax Bd.</i> (2010) 186 Cal.App.4th 922.	9, 10
<i>Timbs v. Indiana</i> (2019) 139 S.Ct. 682.	11
<i>Weaver v. Chavez</i> (2005) 133 Cal.App.4th 1350.	10
<i>Winkelman v. City of Tiburon</i> (1973) 32 Cal.App.3d 834.	11
<i>Voters for Responsible Retirement v. Board of Supervisors</i> (1994) 8 Cal.4th 765.	10

Document received by the CA 1st District Court of Appeal.

CONSTITUTIONS

United States Constitution

8th Amendment..... 11

California Constitution

Art. I, § 17. 11
Art. XIII A, § 3(b). 6-7
Art. XIII A, § 3(d). 5, 6, 7-8
Art. XVI, § 6. 11

STATUTES

Cal. Rules of Court

Rule 8.204(c). 12
Rule 8.268. 5
